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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5701
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
MAINTENANCE OF DDA PARKS
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of poor maintenance of the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) parks in Delhi, particularly in
South Delhi colonies in contravention to aforesaid reply; 

(b) if so, the facts thereof; 

(c) the time by which the works for the proper maintenance of DDA parks are likely to be undertaken and completed alongwith the
reasons for delay; and 

(d) the action proposed against the officials responsible for laxity?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) & (b): DDA has informed that the parks under its jurisdiction are being maintained properly. 

(c) to (d): DDA has also informed that maintenance works, wherever required are being carried out from time to time. 
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